

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, BAJALI, PATHSALA

NOTICE Dated, Pathsala, Bajali the 27th March, 2024

Based on the performance in the interview (Computer Skill Test/viva-voce) and on recommendation of the Selection Board the following candidate is hereby selected for engagement to the post of One Contractual Staff for manning counters at e-Sewa **Kendra** of District Judiciary, Bajali for a period of 1 (one) year.

<u>Selected Candidate</u>: -

SRI DIMPAL DAS (Roll. No. ES09)

The following candidate in order of merit based on the performance in the interview (Computer Skill Test/viva-voce) is hereby placed in the waiting list.

Waiting List:-

- 1. Sri Bibek Kalita (Roll.No. ES05)
- 2. Sri Himashis Das (Roll.No. ES11)
- 3. Sri Rajib Das (Roll.No. ES23)
- 4. Sri Mukut Choudhury (Roll.No.ES18)

The waiting list will remain valid for one year.

District & Sessions Judge, -cum-Chairman, Selection Board Bajali :: Assam.

Memo No.DJ/BAJ/2024/385-386/E

Copy forwarded to for information and necessary action to :-

1. The Systems Assistant, District Judiciary, Bajali for uploading the Notice in the Official website of District Judiciary, Bajali. Jugg. 3.2024.

2. Office File

District & Sessions Judge, -cum-Chairman, Selection Board

Baiali :: Assam.

District & Sessions Judge Bajall, Pathsala

Date: 27-03-2024